CHAPTER 227

APPROVAL OF INSURANCE FORM

S. F. 219

AN ACT to amend section five hundred fifteen point one hundred nine (515.109), Code 1950, relating to approval of insurance forms.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Section five hundred fifteen point one hundred nine (515.109), Code 1950, is hereby amended by adding after the word "policies" in line two (2) thereof the following: ", and of applications, and of agreements or endorsements modifying the provisions of policies,".

Approved April 29, 1953.

CHAPTER 228

FIRE INSURANCE CONTRACTS

S. F. 241

AN ACT to amend section five hundred fifteen point one hundred thirty-eight (515.138), Code 1950, relating to standard provisions of fire insurance contracts, and to amend section five hundred fifteen point one hundred twelve (515.112), Code 1950, relating to coinsurance riders which may become a part of such contracts, and to amend section five hundred fifteen point eighty-one (515.81), Code 1950, relating to the cancellation of insurance policies.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section five hundred fifteen point one hundred thirtyeight (515.138), Code 1950, is hereby amended by striking from line six (6) of the paragraph designated "Second" the words "and marine" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "farm crops until stored, marine and inland marine".
- SEC. 2. Section five hundred fifteen point one hundred thirty-eight (515.138), Code 1950, is hereby further amended by striking from lines two (2) to four (4), inclusive, of the paragraph designated "Fifth" the words "whereby the interest in the property described in such policy shall be insured" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "insuring", and by adding after the word "perils" appearing in line four (4) thereof the words "incident to the ownership, use or occupancy of said property, other than fire and lightning," and by striking from lines eleven (11) and twelve (12) thereof the words "The first page of the standard policy may be" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "The pages of the standard policy may be renumbered and".
 - SEC. 3. Section five hundred fifteen point one hundred twelve (515.112), Code 1950, is hereby amended by adding after the word "to" appearing in line five (5) thereof the words "single family".
 - SEC. 4. Section five hundred fifteen point eighty-one (515.81), Code 1950, is hereby amended by striking the period (.) at the end thereof and inserting the following: "and in the event the initial cash pre-